Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

25

($ millions, unaudited) Dec. 27, 2015 Dec. 28, 2014

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities $ 552 $454

Cash Flows from Investing Activities:

  Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (142) (113)

  Investments and Dispositions 19 64

  Other 20 49

Net Cash Utilized by Investing Activities (104) -0-

Cash Flows from Financing Activities:

  Proceeds from Borrowings with Maturity Greater than 3 Months   - 560

  Repayments of Borrowings with Maturity Greater than 3 Months   - (425)

   Net (Repayments of) Proceeds from Short-term Borrowings   (87) 246

  Purchases of Common Stock   (87) (460)

  Stock-based Compensation Transactions   58 71

  Dividends Paid   (226) (217)

  Other (4) (7)

Net Cash Utilized by Financing Activities (346) (231)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (19) (12)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 893 682

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year $977 $893

Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow-Full Year Ended

26

Full Year Ended Dec. 27, 2015 As Reported

Less Gain on Sale
on Manufacturing

Operations As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $   4,447,509   $   -   $   4,447,509  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,677,033   -   1,677,033  37.7%
  Royalties 379,245   -   379,245 8.5%
  Product Development 242,944   -   242,944   5.5%
  Advertising   409,388   -   409,388  9.2%
  Amortization of Intangibles   43,722   -   43,722  1.0%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   42,449   -   42,449  1.0%

  Selling, Distribution and Administration   960,795   3,061   963,856  21.7%
   Operating Profit   691,933   (3,061)   688,872  15.5%
Interest Expense   97,122   -   97,122  2.2%
Other (Income) Expense, Net   (9,104)   6,573   (2,531) -0.1%
   Earnings before Income Taxes  $   603,915   $   (9,634)  $   594,281  13.4%

27

Supplemental Financial Data

Quarter Ended Dec. 27, 2015 As Reported

Less Gain on Sale
on Manufacturing

Operations As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  1,465,354  $   -   1,465,354 100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales 554,750   -   554,750 37.9%

  Royalties 149,137   -   149,137 10.2%
  Product Development 68,645   -   68,645 4.7%
  Advertising 121,252   -   121,252 8.3%
  Amortization of Intangibles 8,392   -   8,392 0.6%
  Program Production Cost Amortization 12,637   -   12,637 0.9%

  Selling, Distribution and Administration 291,840   291,840 19.9%

   Operating Profit 258,701   258,701   17.7%

Interest Expense   24,306   -   24,306  1.7%

Other (Income) Expense, Net 3,058   (259)  2,799   0.2%

   Earnings before Income Taxes  $   231,337   $   259  $   231,596  15.8%

2015 Operating Profit, Excluding Gain on Sale of Manufacturing Operations
($ thousands, unaudited)

Supplemental Financial Data
2014 Operating Profit, Excluding Restructuring of Equity Method Investment, Other
Restructuring Charges and Gain on Sale of Intellectual Property License Rights

Quarter Ended Dec. 28, 2014 As Reported

Less Restructuring
Charges and Gain on

Sale As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues   $   1,298,593  $   -   $   1,298,593  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   516,725   -   516,725 39.8%
  Royalties   90,851   -   90,851  7.0%
  Product Development   65,372   -   65,372  5.0%
  Advertising   123,812   -   123,812 9.5%
  Amortization of Intangibles   14,605   -   14,605  1.1%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   11,344   -   11,344  0.9%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   252,335   (5,094)   247,241 19.0%
   Operating Profit  $   223,549  $   5,094  $   228,643  17.6%

28

Full Year Ended December 28, 2014 As Reported

Less Restructuring
Charges and Gain on

Sale As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $   4,277,207   $   -   $   4,277,207  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,698,372   -   1,698,372  39.7%
  Royalties   305,317   2,328   307,645  7.2%
  Product Development   222,556   -   222,556  5.2%
  Advertising   420,256   -   420,256  9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   52,708   -   52,708  1.2%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,086   -   47,086  1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   895,537   (6,094)   889,443  20.8%
   Operating Profit  $   635,375   $   3,766  $   639,141  14.9%

*2014 Operating Profit, Excluding Restructuring of Equity Method Investment and Other Restructuring Charges

28

Supplemental Financial Data

29

($ thousands, unaudited)

Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. and Net Earnings per Share
Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. as Adjusted (1)

 Quarter Ended

Dec. 27, 2015
Diluted Per

Share Amount Dec. 28, 2014
Diluted Per

Share Amount

   Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro, Inc., as Reported  $   175,763   $   1.39   $   169,911   $   1.34

   Restructuring of Equity Method Investment, Net of Tax   -   -   10,693   0.08